City of Hoonah



P.O. Box 360 Hoonah, AK 99829 (907) 945-3663 Fax (907) 945-3445

<u>PUBLIC NOTICE</u> COMMITTEE AS A WHOLE May 5, 2016 7:00pm In Council Chambers

Agenda:

- I. Call to Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Items of Business:
 - a) HMIC Agreement
 - 1. Public Comment
 - b) Sales Tax Cap; Harbor Marine Request
 - 1. Public Comment
 - c) Lease/Purchase Request; Jackie Dick
 - 1. Public Comment
 - d) Schedule Joint Meeting with School Board & Council
 - 1. Public Comment
 - e) Library Updates
 - 1. Public Comment
 - f) Gym & Pool Updates
 - 1. Public Comment
 - g) Tunnel Project Updates
 - 1. Public Comment
 - h) City Attorney-Jim Sheehan
- III. Adjourn

Posted 5/316